H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 17th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (215 Started) (92 Passed =42.79%) (123 NQ =57.21%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 89 Mohammed Suhail Buti Bin Ghurab Alketbi 0005872/AZZAM/2005/Gelding/Grey/unkn 104ET46
1 3 07:49:43 07:51:46 P 63/64 00:02:03 01:21:46 29.352 01:21:46 29.352 08:41:46 Passed
: UAE 2 2 09:35:06  09:36:36 P 59/64  00:01:30 | 00:54:50 27.356 02:16:36 28.551 10:16:36 Passed
3 1 10:59:46 11:01:33 E 11:20:32 48/48 00:01:47 00:44:57 25.362 03:01:33 27.761 11:41:33 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:20 / 00:01:46) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 201 Issa Said Salim Al Owaisi 0008851/VAGABON DE POLSKI/2009/Gelding/Bay/DEMI SANG ARABE 105AQ71
1 5 07:49:48 07:52:08 P 59/60 00:02:20 01:22:08 29.221 01:22:08 29.221 08:42:08 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:35:03  09:37:06 P 62/64  00:02:03 | 00:54:58 27.289 02:17:06 28.446 10:17:06 Passed
3 2 10:59:40 11:01:54 E 11:26:53 44/40 00:02:14 00:44:48 25.446 03:01:54 27.708 11:41:54 Passed
Saeed Jaber Abdulla Al Harbi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Zabeel Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:37 / 00:02:12) Lap/Lead: +00:00:21
3 226 Sultan Aref Mohsen 0008362/CHUPACABRAS/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 104BX04
1 7 07:49:20 07:52:36 P 61/60 00:03:16 01:22:36 29.056 01:22:36 29.056 08:42:36 Passed
— VEM 2 | 4 | 093443 09:38:18 P 63/60  00:03:35 | 00:55:42 26930  02:18:18  28.200 | 10:18:18 Passed
3 3 10:59:34 11:02:31 E 11:27:53 52/56 00:02:57 00:44:13 25.782 03:02:31 27.614 11:42:31 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:48 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +00:00:58
4 13 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/TONKI DEE BOO BARISTA /2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106FL09
1 22 07:54:28 07:56:07 P 55/52 00:01:39 01:26:07 27.869 01:26:07 27.869 08:46:07 Passed
= UAE 2 9 09:38:56  09:40:45 P 57/60  00:01:49 | 00:54:38 27.456 02:20:45 27.709 10:20:45 Passed
3 4 11:00:43 11:05:45 E 11:28:22 44/44 00:05:02 00:45:00 25.333 03:05:45 27.133 11:45:45 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed / Al Kamda Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:30 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +00:04:12
5 8 Saeed Salem Atiq Khamis Al Muhairi 0006673 /AL TANTAWY/2012 /Stallion/Bay/UNKNOWN 106HW13
1 2 07:49:42 07:51:41 P 53/52 00:01:59 01:21:41 29.382 01:21:41 29.382 08:41:41 Passed
= v 2| 10 | 09:34:49 09:36:59 | 09:40:56 | 53/52 00:06:07  00:59:15 25316  02:20:56  27.673 | 10:20:56 Passed
3 5 11:00:51 11:07:55 E 11:25:39 48/48 00:07:04 00:46:59 24.264 03:07:55 26.820 11:47:55 Passed
SS Stables / Ali Sultan Ali Alsuboosi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:10 / 00:05:03) Lap/Lead: +00:06:22
6 220 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094/DJIN DES VABRES/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arab 106RT93
1 28 07:54:44 07:56:55 P 49/52 00:02:11 01:26:55 27.613 01:26:55 27.613 08:46:55 Passed
= UAE 2 14 09:42:12 09:43:03 P 57/56 00:00:51 00:56:08 26.722 02:23:03 27.263 10:23:03 Passed
3 6 11:07:04  11:08:16 E 11:36:55 | 52/52  00:01:12 | 00:45:13 25.212 03:08:16 26.771 11:48:16 Passed
Salem Obaid Salem Eid AlKhyeli / Salem Obaid Salem Eid Alkhyeli / Rakna Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:14 / 00:01:24) Lap/Lead: +00:06:43
7 73 Ibrahim Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 0003618/TBO RUMANO/2009/Gelding/Bay/Unregistered Breed 104X127
1 34 07:54:30 07:57:13 P 59/60 00:02:43 01:27:13 27.518 01:27:13 27.518 08:47:13 Passed
= UAE 2 17 09:42:22 09:43:45 P 60/54 00:01:23 00:56:32 26.533 02:23:45 27.130 10:23:45 Passed
3 7 11:06:17  11:08:26 E 11:25:45 | 44/44 00:02:09 | 00:44:41 25.513 03:08:26 26.747 11:48:26 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:15 / 00:02:05) Lap/Lead: +00:06:53
8 79 Salem Hamad Saeed Malhoof Al Kitbi 0004598/ANAKIN DE GASSIES/2010/Gelding/Grey/ANGLO-ARABE DE CR 1050P13
1 19 | 07:49:41  07:55:42 P 64/64  00:06:01 | 01:25:42 28.005 01:25:42 28.005 08:45:42 Passed
= UAE 2 13 09:38:49 09:42:02 P 64/64 00:03:13 00:56:20 26.627 02:22:02 27.458 10:22:02 Passed
3 8 11:02:38  11:08:39 E 11:25:00 | 44/44 00:06:01 | 00:46:37 24.455 03:08:39 26.716 11:48:39 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:15 / 00:05:05) Lap/Lead: +00:07:06
9 40 Abdallah Mansour Moubarak Al Hamadi 0007065/JLB ARGENTO OF MARWAN/2010/Gelding/Grey/Unregistered 105JR34
coM 1 24 | 07:54:43  07:56:40 P 59/64  00:01:57 | 01:26:40 27.692 01:26:40 27.692 08:46:40 Passed
2 11 09:39:04 09:41:30 P 63/60 00:02:26 00:54:50 27.356 02:21:30 27.562 10:21:30 Passed
3 9 11:00:43 11:08:44 E 11:30:01 60/60 00:08:01 00:47:14 24.135 03:08:44 26.704 11:48:44 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri / Al Marri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:24 / 00:04:08) Lap/Lead: +00:07:11
10 218 Waad Nadim Bou Moghlbay 0005405/KAEBUL/2004/Gelding/Chestnut/Anglo Arab 103FI82
1 8 07:49:36  07:52:51 P 61/60  00:03:15 | 01:22:51 28.968 01:22:51 28.968 08:42:51 Passed
LBN 2 12 09:34:41 09:41:54 P 57/52 00:07:13 00:59:03 25.402 02:21:54 27.484 10:21:54 Passed
3 10 11:02:20 11:09:12 E 11:39:11 52/52 00:06:52 00:47:18 24.101 03:09:12 26.638 11:49:12 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:20 / 00:05:46) Lap/Lead: +00:07:39

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 17th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (215 Started) (92 Passed =42.79%) (123 NQ =57.21%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 122 Mohd Juma Mohd Ali Al Muhairi 0004060/SW DUNE/2010/Gelding/Grey/- 105KB23
1 26 | 07:55:24  07:56:49 P 59/56  00:01:25 | 01:26:49 27.644 01:26:49 27.644 08:46:49 Passed
: UAE 2 19 | 09:42:10 09:44:26 P 63/64  00:02:16 | 00:57:37 26.034 02:24:26 27.002 10:24:26 Passed
3 11 | 11:07:42  11:10:07 E 11:32:17 | 48/52  00:02:25 | 00:45:41 24.954 03:10:07 26.510 11:50:07 Passed
Al Ghandi Stables / Abdulaziz Abdulla Saeed Alghandi / Al Ghandi Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:06 / 00:02:02) Lap/Lead: +00:08:34
12 25 Abdulla Jamal Al Bulushi 0007677 /TIME OUT/2007/Gelding/Grey/Shagya 104CQ12
) 1 23 | 07:49:23  07:52:20 I 07:56:15 | 55/56  00:06:52 | 01:26:15 27.826 01:26:15 27.826 08:46:15 Passed
oMA 2 15 | 09:36:02  09:43:05 P 58/60  00:07:03 | 00:56:50 26.393 02:23:05 27.257 10:23:05 Passed
3 12 | 11:05:12  11:11:00 E 11:32:39 | 44/48  00:05:48 | 00:47:55 23.791 03:11:00 26.387 11:51:00 Passed
Abdulla Bintouq Al Marri / IBRAHIM JOYNAL ABEDIN / Al Darbi Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:43 / 00:06:34) Lap/Lead: +00:09:27
13 135 Bader Ahmad Mohamad Youssef 0004365/RESERVADO/2009/Gelding/Bay/- 104ZL10
oM 1 40 | 07:54:44  07:57:33 P 58/60  00:02:49 | 01:27:33 27413 01:27:33 27.413 08:47:33 Passed
2 18 | 09:39:06  09:44:20 P 63/60  00:05:14 | 00:56:47 26.416 02:24:20 27.021 10:24:20 Passed
3 13 | 11:06:01  11:12:00 E 11:34:56 | 48/52  00:05:59 | 00:47:40 23.916 03:12:00 26.250 11:52:00 Passed
Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Badr Abdulla Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:02 / 00:04:40) Lap/Lead: +00:10:27
14 77 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira 0007497 /ASCOT DE MONTFLUQ/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Aanglo Arab 105LN93
URU 1 21 | 07:54:21  07:56:01 P 60/60  00:01:40 | 01:26:01 27.902 01:26:01 27.902 08:46:01 Passed
— 2 20 | 09:38:35  09:41:06 I 09:44:32 57/56  00:05:57 | 00:58:31 25.634 02:24:32 26.983 10:24:32 Passed
3 14 | 11:05:41  11:12:06 E 11:31:53 | 48/48  00:06:25 | 00:47:34 23.966 03:12:06 26.236 11:52:06 Passed
SS Stables / Ali Sultan Ali Alsuboosi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:02 / 00:04:40) Lap/Lead: +00:10:33
15 225 Masa Adnan Tonbakji 0006463 /MISTICO X R/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/ANGLO ARABE 105A042
1 13 | 07:49:40 07:55:13 P 64/60  00:05:33 | 01:25:13 28.164 01:25:13 28.164 08:45:13 Passed
—— SYR 2 | 16 | 09:36:00 09:43:15 P 63/62 00:07:15 | 00:58:02 25847  02:23:15  27.225 | 10:23:15 Passed
3 15 | 11:05:27  11:12:18 E 11:36:10 | 52/56  00:06:51 | 00:49:03 23.242 03:12:18 26.209 11:52:18 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:39 / 00:06:33) Lap/Lead: +00:10:45
16 150 Sajid Mehmood Rehmat Khan 0007455/NOIOSU DE URECO/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arab 104ZA44
1 53 | 07:56:26  07:58:28 P 53/56  00:02:02 | 01:28:28 27.129 01:28:28 27.129 08:48:28 Passed
PAK 2 22 | 09:42:46  09:45:17 P 64/60  00:02:31 | 00:56:49 26.401 02:25:17 26.844 10:25:17 Passed
3 16 | 11:09:04 11:13:10 E 11:28:42 | 46/48 00:04:06 | 00:47:53 23.808 03:13:10 26.091 11:53:10 Passed
Khalifa Yousif Al Khouri / Khalifa Yousif Khouri / Al Hosn Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:39 / 00:02:53) Lap/Lead: +00:11:37
17 11 Abdulla Mubarak Rashed Al Khyeli 0003163 /VICTUS S/2011/Stallion/Bay/Arabisches Vollblut 105TK39
1 56 | 07:53:39  07:59:06 P 54/56  00:05:27 | 01:29:06 26.936 01:29:06 26.936 08:49:06 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:43:06 09:47:33 P 63/62  00:04:27 | 00:58:27 25.663 02:27:33 26.432 10:27:33 Passed
3 17 | 11:10:21  11:15:34 E 11:40:35 | 48/52  00:05:13 | 00:48:01 23.742 03:15:34 25.771 11:55:34 Passed
Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili / Al Khaili Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:07 / 00:05:02) Lap/Lead: +00:14:01
18 212 Jabbar Singh Khet Singh 0004672/L4R ARLEQUIN/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105BL98
1 51 | 07:54:45  07:58:21 E 08:28:35 | 56/56 00:03:36 | 01:28:21 27.165 01:28:21 27.165 08:48:21 Passed
IND 2 37 | 09:40:28  09:48:41 P 64/60  00:08:13 | 01:00:20 24.862 02:28:41 26.230 10:28:41 Passed
3 18 | 11:09:38  11:17:26 E 11:43:07 | 52/52 00:07:48 | 00:48:45 23.385 03:17:26 25.528 11:57:26 Passed
MAJED SULTAN ABDULLA AL MARZOOQI / Hazza Mohammed Abdulla Al Mamari / Al Butin Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:37 / 00:06:32) Lap/Lead: +00:15:53
19 97 Ferber Perez Federico francisco 0007467 /LA SOLEDAD/2010/Mare/Grey/*ANGLO-ARABE* 1051G01
URU 1 54 | 07:51:00 07:53:28 I 07:58:32 | 43/44 00:07:32 | 01:28:32 27.108 01:28:32 27.108 08:48:32 Passed
= 2 32 | 09:40:11  09:47:45 P 62/60  00:07:34 | 00:59:13 25.331 02:27:45 26.396 10:27:45 Passed
3 19 | 11:07:18 11:17:36 E 11:42:39 | 60/60 00:10:18 | 00:49:51 22.869 03:17:36 25.506 11:57:36 Passed
Ali Al Yahbouni / Federico Zubiaurre / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:24 / 00:08:28) Lap/Lead: +00:16:03
20 221 Mohamed Saleh Al Attas 0007494 /RAS SEDUCTOR/2012 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 106GW39
1 47 | 07:54:42  07:58:07 P 52/56  00:03:25 | 01:28:07 27.237 01:28:07 27.237 08:48:07 Passed
= UAE 2 34 | 09:42:42  09:48:00 P 61/60  00:05:18 | 00:59:53 25.049 02:28:00 26.351 10:28:00 Passed
3 20 | 11:14:08 11:17:46 E 11:45:17 | 44/48 00:03:38 | 00:49:46 22.907 03:17:46 25.485 11:57:46 Passed
Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Al Hazim 4 S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:21 / 00:04:07) Lap/Lead: +00:16:13

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 17th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (215 Started) (92 Passed =42.79%) (123 NQ =57.21%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 91 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed 0005715/EL NIZE EL NABILA /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 104DD99
1 27 | 07:50:04 07:53:00 I 07:56:50 | 51/52  00:06:46 | 01:26:50 27.639 01:26:50 27.639 08:46:50 Passed
: UAE 2 26 | 09:39:07 09:46:09 P 59/56  00:07:02 | 00:59:19 25.288 02:26:09 26.685 10:26:09 Passed
3 21 | 11:10:26  11:17:57 E 11:42:56 | 52/52  00:07:31 | 00:51:48 22.008 03:17:57 25.461 11:57:57 Passed
Abdul Rahman Mohammad Abdulla Matar Al Rumaithi / Ali Mohamed Al Rumaithi / Al Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:19 / 00:07:06) Lap/Lead: +00:16:24
22 139 Daiana Yamila Chopita 0008190/FANGIO FONT NOIRE /2007 /Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104CJ34
1 1 07:48:55  07:50:56 P 52/60  00:02:01 | 01:20:56 29.654 01:20:56 29.654 08:40:56 Passed
|:| ARG 2 5 09:34:50  09:39:54 P 58/60  00:05:04 | 00:58:58 25.438 02:19:54 27.877 10:19:54 Passed
3 22 | 11:00:52  11:13:45 I 11:18:15 | 56/56  00:17:23 | 00:58:21 19.537 03:18:15 25.422 11:58:15 Passed
Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / AL Sarab Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:28 / 00:08:09) Lap/Lead: +00:16:42
23 138 Abdulla Mohd Hasan Al Hammadi 0002152/KALIMNAH FARM ELF/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105WN46
1 33 | 07:54:48  07:57:09 P 60/60  00:02:21 | 01:27:09 27.539 01:27:09 27.539 08:47:09 Passed
= UAE 2 35 | 09:41:52  09:48:27 P 55/56  00:06:35 | 01:01:18 24.470 02:28:27 26.271 10:28:27 Passed
3 23 | 11:12:50 11:19:40 E 11:42:33 | 48/52  00:06:50 | 00:51:13 22.258 03:19:40 25.242 11:59:40 Passed
Readh Faraj Al Kindi / Readh Faraj Ahmed Al Kindi / AL Sarab Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:46 / 00:05:15) Lap/Lead: +00:18:07
24 219 Reham Noqd Alla 0004857/L CAMUR/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105KF76
1 71 | 07:54:44  07:56:19 I 08:00:48 | 53/64 00:06:04 | 01:30:48 26.432 01:30:48 26.432 08:50:48 Passed
= SUD 2 40 | 09:42:50 09:48:54 P 63/60  00:06:04 | 00:58:06 25.818 02:28:54 26.192 10:28:54 Passed
3 24 | 11:13:46  11:19:49 E 11:45:10 | 60/60  00:06:03 | 00:50:55 22.390 03:19:49 25.223 11:59:49 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:11 / 00:06:03) Lap/Lead: +00:18:16
25 141 Mahendra Singh Ladu Singh 0007957 /AL JAMAAL TASWAN/2004/Gelding/Grey/Part Arab 106GT50
1 35 | 07:54:41  07:57:16 P 55/52  00:02:35 | 01:27:16 27.502 01:27:16 27.502 08:47:16 Passed
IND 2 39 | 09:41:53  09:48:49 P 60/56  00:06:56 | 01:01:33 24.370 02:28:49 26.207 10:28:49 Passed
3 25 | 11:13:40  11:20:06 E 11:42:37 | 44/40 00:06:26 | 00:51:17 22.229 03:20:06 25.187 12:00:06 Passed
Raed El Youssef / Raed Jamal Al Youssef / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:57 / 00:05:19) Lap/Lead: +00:18:33
25 54 Mohammed Rashed Saeed Al Shebli 0007927 /Rivergum Diplomat/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 106ET63
1 25 | 07:50:08 07:56:45 P 63/56  00:06:37 | 01:26:45 27.666 01:26:45 27.666 08:46:45 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 09:40:17  09:47:27 P 63/64  00:07:10 | 01:00:42 24.712 02:27:27 26.450 10:27:27 Passed
3 25 | 11:14:18  11:20:06 E 11:38:27 | 48/48 00:05:48 | 00:52:39 21.652 03:20:06 25.187 12:00:06 Passed
Bin Ham Endurance Stable / Faisal Mohammed Kerdi / Bin Ham Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:35 / 00:06:31) Lap/Lead: +00:18:33
27 234 Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Al Ghaith 0004322/] D CHACAL/2006/Gelding/Bay/- 104SI115
1 63 | 07:58:58  08:00:04 P 42/44  00:01:06 | 01:30:04 26.647 01:30:04 26.647 08:50:04 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 09:46:23  09:49:31 P 58/56  00:03:08 | 00:59:27 25.231 02:29:31 26.084 10:29:31 Passed
3 27 | 11:15:13  11:20:46 E 11:39:40 | 56/56  00:05:33 | 00:51:15 22.244 03:20:46 25.104 12:00:46 Passed
Ahmad Mohd Ahmed Belqaizi / Ahmad Mohd Al Falasi / Al JAWAREH PVT STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:47 / 00:03:15) Lap/Lead: +00:19:13
28 202 Saeed Khalifa Saeed Sulaiman 0010029/ABU/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Half Bred 106LT21
1 69 | 07:55:26  08:00:32 P 51/52  00:05:06 | 01:30:32 26.510 01:30:32 26.510 08:50:32 Passed
= UAE 2 51 | 09:46:13  09:50:46 P 62/64  00:04:33 | 01:00:14 24.903 02:30:46 25.868 10:30:46 Passed
3 28 | 11:16:22  11:21:01 E 11:41:46 | 56/60 00:04:39 | 00:50:15 22.687 03:21:01 25.073 12:01:01 Passed
Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / TNT Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:18 / 00:04:46) Lap/Lead: +00:19:28
29 136 Haya Ahmad Salem 0005388/PB YAAH/2010/Gelding/Black/Arab 105ZU45
1 79 | 08:01:32  08:02:56 P 50/52  00:01:24 | 01:32:56 25.825 01:32:56 25.825 08:52:56 Passed
= UAE 2 56 | 09:50:40  09:52:23 P 61/56  00:01:43 | 00:59:27 25.231 02:32:23 25.593 10:32:23 Passed
3 29 | 11:19:49  11:22:01 E 11:42:15 | 40/44 00:02:12 | 00:49:38 22.968 03:22:01 24.948 12:02:01 Passed
Badr Abdullah Al Matawa / Badr Abdulla Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:19 / 00:01:46) Lap/Lead: +00:20:28
30 121 Saeed Mohd Ibrahim Al Baloushi 0003299/BEACONSFIELD STORM/2008/Gelding/Chestnut/Part Arab 105ID58
1 44 | 07:55:45 07:57:49 P 59/56  00:02:04 | 01:27:49 27.330 01:27:49 27.330 08:47:49 Passed
= UAE 2 42 | 09:41:59  09:49:11 P 63/64  00:07:12 | 01:01:22 24.443 02:29:11 26.142 10:29:11 Passed
3 30 | 11:15:27  11:22:23 E 11:42:33 | 56/58 00:06:56 | 00:53:12 21.429 03:22:23 24.903 12:02:23 Passed
Abdul Aziz Abdulla Saeed Al Ghandi / Abdulaziz Abdulla Saeed Alghandi / Al Ghandi Pvt S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:12 / 00:05:24) Lap/Lead: +00:20:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 17th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (215 Started) (92 Passed =42.79%) (123 NQ =57.21%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
30 144 Marijke Visser Valerie 0007294 /TARZAN D ISA/2007 /Gelding/Grey/Demi-Sang Arabe 104JU69
1 81 | 08:02:35 08:03:23 P 49/52  00:00:48 | 01:33:23 25.701 01:33:23 25.701 08:53:23 Passed
= NED 2 57 | 09:50:26  09:52:32 P 64/60  00:02:06 | 00:59:09 25.359 02:32:32 25.568 10:32:32 Passed
3 30 | 11:18:24  11:22:23 E 11:44:51 | 44/40  00:03:59 | 00:49:51 22.869 03:22:23 24.903 12:02:23 Passed
Abdulla Salah Abdulla Amin Al Shurafa / Anzag Mahmood / Al Ketbi Racing Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:53 / 00:02:17) Lap/Lead: +00:20:50
32 95 Kachhba Ram 0005158/DORENIKE/2010/Mare/Bay/Arabian 105CW36
1 32 | 07:53:42  07:57:07 P 59/60  00:03:25 | 01:27:07 27.549 01:27:07 27.549 08:47:07 Passed
IND 2 41 | 09:42:37  09:49:08 P 59/56  00:06:31 | 01:02:01 24.187 02:29:08 26.151 10:29:08 Passed
3 32 | 11:17:31  11:22:28 E 11:43:16 | 48/48  00:04:57 | 00:53:20 21.375 03:22:28 24.893 12:02:28 Passed
Khalid Abdullah bin Ghalaita / Khalid bin Ghalaita / Bin Ghalaita Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:53 / 00:04:57) Lap/Lead: +00:20:55
33 62 Laetitia Glorian 0009741/EUS BAZATT/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105UX63
1 76 | 08:00:17  08:01:31 P 51/52  00:01:14 | 01:31:31 26.225 01:31:31 26.225 08:51:31 Passed
l] FRA 2 58 | 09:48:45 09:52:45 P 63/64  00:04:00 | 01:01:14 24.496 02:32:45 25.532 10:32:45 Passed
3 33 | 11:18:42  11:23:18 E 11:46:08 | 52/48 00:04:36 | 00:50:33 22.552 03:23:18 24.791 12:03:18 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:50 / 00:03:16) Lap/Lead: +00:21:45
34 94 Padama Ram Nakhta Ram 0004517 /SANDINE SAMURAI/2009/Gelding/Grey/CROSS 105BN58
1 38 | 07:53:41  07:57:30 P 61/60  00:03:49 | 01:27:30 27.429 01:27:30 27.429 08:47:30 Passed
IND 2 47 | 09:42:35  09:50:03 P 60/60  00:07:28 | 01:02:33 23.981 02:30:03 25.991 10:30:03 Passed
3 34 | 11:17:34  11:24:00 E 11:46:13 | 48/48  00:06:26 | 00:53:57 21.131 03:24:00 24.706 12:04:00 Passed
Khalid bin Ghalaita / Khalid bin Ghalaita / Bin Ghalaita Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:43 / 00:05:54) Lap/Lead: +00:22:27
35 55 Said Ali Ahmed Mohammed Al Balushi 0007154 /HH HABIBI/2011/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 106GB74
¢ 1 82 | 07:55:23  07:57:21 I 08:03:48 | 45/44 00:08:25 | 01:33:48 25.586 01:33:48 25.586 08:53:48 Passed
oMA 2 | 62  09:48:22 09:5510 P 58/58  00:06:48 | 01:01:22 24443  02:35:10 25134  10:35:10 Passed
3 35 | 11:18:15  11:24:14 E 11:41:42 | 54/54 00:05:59 | 00:49:04 23.234 03:24:14 24.678 12:04:14 Passed
Mohammed Salem Abdulla Rais AlAmeri / Adnan Sabeel Al Baloushi / Private Individual S Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:12 / 00:07:04) Lap/Lead: +00:22:41
36 222 Rashed Hamoud Humaid Al Junaibi 0004018/HH Ali Baba/2013/Mare/Brown/- 105UL00
1 61 | 07:54:42  07:59:54 P 59/60  00:05:12 | 01:29:54 26.696 01:29:54 26.696 08:49:54 Passed
= UAE 2 52 | 09:42:43  09:50:47 P 64/64  00:08:04 | 01:00:53 24.637 02:30:47 25.865 10:30:47 Passed
3 36 | 11:16:21  11:25:16 E 11:52:59 | 56/56  00:08:55 | 00:54:29 20.924 03:25:16 24.553 12:05:16 Passed
Ahmad Mohamed Abdulla AlDabboos Al Suwaidi / Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:11 / 00:07:23) Lap/Lead: +00:23:43
37 33 Safdar Ghani Rahman Ghani 0008789/AT DIAL RANGE ALIYA/2012 /Mare/Grey/Anglo Arab 106FT20
1 60 | 07:51:11  07:59:41 P 55/60  00:08:30 | 01:29:41 26.761 01:29:41 26.761 08:49:41 Passed
PAK 2 60 | 09:42:56  09:50:20 I 09:55:01 | 59/56 00:12:05 | 01:05:20 22.959 02:35:01 25.159 10:35:01 Passed
3 37 | 11:18:19  11:25:51 E 11:43:23 | 42/48 00:07:32 | 00:50:50 22.426 03:25:51 24.484 12:05:51 Passed
AL AMIMI Abdulla Rashed Mughaer / Rashed Mughaer Al Ameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:28:07 / 00:09:22) Lap/Lead: +00:24:18
38 51 Khalifa Ahmed Al Ashkhari 0008879/EBREAZ/2006/Stallion/Chestnut/Anglo Arab 106I1W23
1 62 | 07:58:11  08:00:00 P 52/52  00:01:49 | 01:30:00 26.667 01:30:00 26.667 08:50:00 Passed
= UAE 2 53 | 09:45:51  09:51:51 P 61/64  00:06:00 | 01:01:51 24.252 02:31:51 25.683 10:31:51 Passed
3 38 | 11:19:37  11:26:34 E 11:50:08 | 60/60  00:06:57 | 00:54:43 20.835 03:26:34 24.399 12:06:34 Passed
Omar Mohammed Al Baloushi / Khalid Mohammed Al Baloushi / Al Bairaq Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:46 / 00:04:55) Lap/Lead: +00:25:01
39 45 Veronica Simula 0007207 /ZENITH DES PINS/2008/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 104QT17
1 41 | 07:56:02  07:57:35 64/60  00:01:33 | 01:27:35 27.402 01:27:35 27.402 08:47:35 Passed
I] ITa 2 46 | 09:42:00  09:49:42 63/60  00:07:42 | 01:02:07 24.148 02:29:42 26.052 10:29:42 Passed
3 39 | 11:17:29  11:27:44 E 11:51:25 | 52/52  00:10:15 | 00:58:02 19.644 03:27:44 24.262 12:07:44 Passed
Mubarak Al Arti - / Mubarak Suhail Obaid Alhemeiri / YAS1 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:30 / 00:06:30) Lap/Lead: +00:26:11
40 137 Karen Antonella Gomez 0007671/SAIGON DE LAFON /2012 /Stallion/Grey/Arabe 106GT81
1 46 | 07:56:36  07:58:03 P 55/60  00:01:27 | 01:28:03 27.257 01:28:03 27.257 08:48:03 Passed
|:| ARG 2 55 | 09:49:08  09:52:18 P 64/60  00:03:10 | 01:04:15 23.346 02:32:18 25.607 10:32:18 Passed
3 40 | 11:25:59  11:27:55 E 11:50:30 | 52/52  00:01:56 | 00:55:37 20.497 03:27:55 24.240 12:07:55 Passed
Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa / Badr Abdulla Al Mutawa / Al Khayool Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:33 / 00:02:11) Lap/Lead: +00:26:22

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )

Copyright © 2020-2021 Emirates International Endurance Village. All rights reserved.
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 17th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (215 Started) (92 Passed =42.79%) (123 NQ =57.21%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
41 59 Kaylea Louise Maher 0019089/ABBY DE LA CAU/2010/Mare/Bay/Demi-Sang Arabe 105TT71
S 1 80 | 08:00:15 08:03:08 P 53/52  00:02:53 | 01:33:08 25.770 01:33:08 25.770 08:53:08 Passed
AUS 2 64 | 09:50:20 09:56:52 P 63/60  00:06:32 | 01:03:44 23.536 02:36:52 24.862 10:36:52 Passed
3 41 | 11:23:38  11:28:49 E 11:52:49 | 48/56  00:05:11 | 00:51:57 21.944 03:28:49 24.136 12:08:49 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:36 / 00:04:52) Lap/Lead: +00:27:16
42 215 Khalid Salim Hamed Al-Owaisi 0009266/VAZOUFIK COURCELLES/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105JV78
) 1 17 | 07:49:46  07:55:32 P 60/60  00:05:46 | 01:25:32 28.059 01:25:32 28.059 08:45:32 Passed
oMA 2 23 | 09:39:05  09:41:58 I 09:45:19 | 61/64 00:06:14 | 00:59:47 25.091 02:25:19 26.838 10:25:19 Passed
3 42 | 11:26:40  11:29:14 E 11:53:51 | 48/58  00:02:34 | 01:03:55 17.836 03:29:14 24.088 12:09:14 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi / Endurance 77 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:34 / 00:04:51) Lap/Lead: +00:27:41
43 83 Nasser Mohd Essa Mohd 0003955/BOLIDE DE GHAZAL/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105WM96
1 94 | 08:03:04 08:06:39 P 54/52  00:03:35 | 01:36:39 24.832 01:36:39 24.832 08:56:39 Passed
= UAE 2 71 | 09:54:48  10:00:46 P 59/60  00:05:58 | 01:04:07 23.395 02:40:46 24.259 10:40:46 Passed
3 43 | 11:24:32  11:29:19 E 11:46:30 | 60/62  00:04:47 | 00:48:33 23.481 03:29:19 24.078 12:09:19 Passed
Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzoogi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:20 / 00:04:46) Lap/Lead: +00:27:46
44 82 Gulim Ayaganova 0007675/DUBAI 106/2011/Gelding/Chestnut/Cross Bred 105VN88
1 89 | 08:02:48 08:06:00 P 50/60  00:03:12 | 01:36:00 25.000 01:36:00 25.000 08:56:00 Passed
KAZ 2 70 | 09:54:56  10:00:37 P 64/64  00:05:41 | 01:04:37 23.214 02:40:37 24.281 10:40:37 Passed
3 44 | 11:24:33  11:30:12 E 11:46:39 | 40/40  00:05:39 | 00:49:35 22.992 03:30:12 23.977 12:10:12 Passed
Ali Mohammed Al Marzooqi / Hussain Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:32 / 00:04:50) Lap/Lead: +00:28:39
45 44 Harmke Margreta Westervelt 0002378/Poldi/2012/Mare/WHITE/Arab 105XR82
1 93 | 08:02:52  08:06:35 P 44/48  00:03:43 | 01:36:35 24.849 01:36:35 24.849 08:56:35 Passed
o NED 2| 69  09:54:50 09:59:57 P 58/56  00:05:07 | 01:03:22 23672  02:39:57 24383 | 10:39:57 Passed
3 45 | 11:26:29  11:31:00 E 11:56:23 | 48/52  00:04:31 | 00:51:03 22.331 03:31:00 23.886 12:11:00 Passed
Mario Hoffmann / Harmke Westervelt / HBA Horse Academy Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:21 / 00:04:27) Lap/Lead: +00:29:27
46 217 Bianca Schutz 0009663 /M G CENTAURO/2012/Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 106GV91
1 92 | 08:05:14  08:06:29 P 42/44  00:01:15 | 01:36:29 24.875 01:36:29 24.875 08:56:29 Passed
= NED 2 67 | 09:57:51  09:59:15 P 62/60  00:01:24 | 01:02:46 23.898 02:39:15 24.490 10:39:15 Passed
3 46 | 11:29:21  11:31:11 E 11:58:10 | 48/48 00:01:50 | 00:51:56 21.951 03:31:11 23.866 12:11:11 Passed
Mohamed Saeed Amer Hamad AlNeyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:29 / 00:01:29) Lap/Lead: +00:29:38
47 175 Abdollah Yousef Tamimi 0008041 /Shadorik Dei Laghi/2012 /Mare/Grey/Aanglo Arab 106DL73
1 86 | 08:04:36  08:05:46 P 57/56  00:01:10 | 01:35:46 25.061 01:35:46 25.061 08:55:46 Passed
IRI 2 72 | 09:54:45  10:01:19 P 61/60  00:06:34 | 01:05:33 22.883 02:41:19 24.176 10:41:19 Passed
3 47 | 11:29:23  11:32:51 E 11:54:44 | 52/54 00:03:28 | 00:51:32 22.122 03:32:51 23.679 12:12:51 Passed
Ahmed Mousa Al Darmaki / Ahmed Mousa Al Darmaki / Khorfakan pvt stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:12 / 00:03:44) Lap/Lead: +00:31:18
48 81 Abdulrahman Abdullah Hussein 0008047 /VULCAIN DES VIALETTES/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105DC93
1 95 | 08:02:47  08:06:49 P 44/44  00:04:02 | 01:36:49 24.789 01:36:49 24.789 08:56:49 Passed
= YEM 2 74 | 09:54:53  09:58:25 I 10:01:49 | 62/56 00:06:56 | 01:05:00 23.077 02:41:49 24.101 10:41:49 Passed
3 48 | 11:25:47  11:29:39 I 11:32:56 | 52/52  00:07:09 | 00:51:07 22.302 03:32:56 23.669 12:12:56 Passed
Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Hussain Ali Al Marzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:07 / 00:06:02) Lap/Lead: +00:31:23
49 90 Ahmed Abdulla Al Huraiz 0003143 /GUNDIWIDGEE KOSSACK/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 104HL88
1 | 114 | 08:08:41  08:10:19 P 46/48  00:01:38 | 01:40:19 23.924 01:40:19 23.924 09:00:19 Passed
= UAE 2 76 | 10:00:15  10:04:17 P 62/64  00:04:02 | 01:03:58 23.450 02:44:17 23.739 10:44:17 Passed
3 49 | 11:30:15  11:33:48 E 11:55:11 52/52  00:03:33 | 00:49:31 23.023 03:33:48 23.573 12:13:48 Passed
Mohammed Ahmed Mohammed Alsam Al Shehhi / Ahmad Abdulla Essa Al Huraiz Al Fala Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:13 / 00:03:04) Lap/Lead: +00:32:15
50 39 Fahad Ali Hassan Mohd 0003392 /BRAGADENSE SECUNDINO/2008/Gelding/Bay/Aanglo Arab 105JF18
1 66 | 07:58:12  08:00:11 P 50/52  00:01:59 | 01:30:11 26.612 01:30:11 26.612 08:50:11 Passed
= UAE 2 59 | 09:45:58  09:48:51 I 09:53:31 | 64/56 00:07:33 | 01:03:20 23.684 02:33:31 25.404 10:33:31 Passed
3 50 | 11:25:45  11:34:08 E 12:05:23 | 64/64 00:08:23 | 01:00:37 18.807 03:34:08 23.537 12:14:08 Passed
Tareq Abdulla Ahmed Al Hefaity / Tareq Abdulla Al Hefaity / Al Hefaity Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:55 / 00:05:58) Lap/Lead: +00:32:35

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 17th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (215 Started) (92 Passed =42.79%) (123 NQ =57.21%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
51 71 Ana Virginia Garcia Pereira 0007499/AQUILES/2012/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 105XR54
URU 1 99 08:06:08 08:07:14 P 42/48 00:01:06 01:37:14 24.683 01:37:14 24.683 08:57:14 Passed
— 2 73 | 09:59:38  10:01:39 P 64/64  00:02:01 | 01:04:25 23.286 02:41:39 24.126 10:41:39 Passed
3 51 11:31:19 11:35:01 E 11:57:46 40/44 00:03:42 00:53:22 21.362 03:35:01 23.440 12:15:01 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:49 / 00:02:16) Lap/Lead: +00:33:28
52 18 Mohamed Hasan Ahmed Al Hammadi 0003403 /AL MUTHANNA/2011/Gelding/Bay/Aanglo Arab 106RU64
1 75 07:57:33 08:01:10 P 46/47 00:03:37 01:31:10 26.325 01:31:10 26.325 08:51:10 Passed
= UAE 2 66 | 09:51:21  09:57:44 P 64/60  00:06:23 | 01:06:34 22.534 02:37:44 24.725 10:37:44 Passed
3 52 11:27:01 11:35:08 E 11:58:37 52/52 00:08:07 00:57:24 19.861 03:35:08 23.427 12:15:08 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saleh Faisal Ahmed Mohammed / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:07 / 00:06:02) Lap/Lead: +00:33:35
53 142 Chatar Singh Padam Singh 0007951/W M GALLARETA/2006/Mare/Chestnut/Part Arab 104JA63
1 84 08:01:39 08:04:57 P 55/62 00:03:18 01:34:57 25.276 01:34:57 25.276 08:54:57 Passed
IND 2 | 68  09:50:36 09:59:43 P 59/56  00:09:07 | 01:04:46 23160  02:39:43 24418 | 10:39:43 Passed
3 53 11:25:48 11:35:30 E 11:59:15 50/52 00:09:42 00:55:47 20.436 03:35:30 23.387 12:15:30 Passed
Khalid Ahmed Al Hammadi / Khaled Ahmed Ali Mohammed Alhammadi / Al Bawasil Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:07 / 00:07:22) Lap/Lead: +00:33:57
54 171 Mohamad Ahmad Ali Al Hamadi 0007064 /FATAAK/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105RG64
com 1 105 | 08:07:22 08:08:48 P 52/52 00:01:26 01:38:48 24.291 01:38:48 24.291 08:58:48 Passed
2 85 | 10:02:01  10:04:59 I 10:08:33 | 54/52  00:06:32 | 01:09:45 21.505 02:48:33 23.139 10:48:33 Passed
3 54 11:33:15 11:36:39 E 11:57:24 44/40 00:03:24 00:48:06 23.701 03:36:39 23.263 12:16:39 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Ahmad Mohammed Khalaf Bintouq Almarri / Al Marri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:22 / 00:03:47) Lap/Lead: +00:35:06
55 131 Mohd Saddam Alam Ataur Rahman 0004418/MADJANTHIS/2010/Stallion/Chestnut/Arab 106RK32
1 102 | 08:03:07 08:08:04 P 46/48 00:04:57 01:38:04 24473 01:38:04 24473 08:58:04 Passed
IND 2| 79 | 09:57:13  10:05:19 P 64/62  00:08:06  01:07:15 22305  02:45:19  23.591  10:45:19 Passed
3 55 11:33:12 11:39:59 E 12:01:55 48/48 00:06:47 00:54:40 20.854 03:39:59 22911 12:19:59 Passed
Zuhair Ali Al Fardan / Baydaa Muneer Shakir / BMS Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:50 / 00:06:36) Lap/Lead: +00:38:26
56 130 Micaela Belen Torres Horta 0009061/MASHMOOM/2008/Stallion/Grey/Arab 104DS19
CHI 1 103 | 08:03:06 08:08:19 P 50/52 00:05:13 01:38:19 24.411 01:38:19 24411 08:58:19 Passed
2 78 09:57:11 10:05:14 P 56/56 00:08:03 01:06:55 22.416 02:45:14 23.603 10:45:14 Passed
3 56 | 11:33:16  11:40:36 E 12:01:52 58/60  00:07:20 | 00:55:22 20.590 03:40:36 22.847 12:20:36 Passed
Baydaa Muneed Shakir / Baydaa Muneer Shakir / BMS Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:36 / 00:06:52) Lap/Lead: +00:39:03
57 69 Ahmed Ali Mohammed Allay Al Nagbi 0005605/TBO RUBIO/2008/Gelding/Brown/Mestizo 104TQ78
1 97 08:06:06 08:07:05 P 49/52 00:00:59 01:37:05 24.721 01:37:05 24.721 08:57:05 Passed
= UAE 2 80 09:59:34 10:05:44 P 64/60 00:06:10 01:08:39 21.850 02:45:44 23.532 10:45:44 Passed
3 57 | 11:34:37  11:41:19 E 12:01:25 | 48/48 00:06:42 | 00:55:35 20.510 03:41:19 22.773 12:21:19 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:51 / 00:04:37) Lap/Lead: +00:39:46
58 231 Hamad Khalfan Al Nuaimi 0018663 /AF SALESS/2011/Stallion/Bay/Araban 106GL66
1 | 113 | 08:05:56  08:10:12 P 52/52  00:04:16 | 01:40:12 23.952 01:40:12 23.952 09:00:12 Passed
= UAE 2 84 10:03:40 10:08:12 P 56/60 00:04:32 01:08:00 22.059 02:48:12 23.187 10:48:12 Passed
3 58 | 11:37:47  11:43:39 E 12:01:31 60/64  00:05:52 | 00:55:27 20.559 03:43:39 22.535 12:23:39 Passed
Seham Mabrouk Hadi Alseiari / Khalid Mohammed Al Baloushi / BANAT ALREEH STABLE Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:40 / 00:04:53) Lap/Lead: +00:42:06
59 213 Emanuel Diaz 0018939/SOHAIR DES BRUYERE /2006 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 104VK62
URU 1 58 | 07:57:48 07:59:36 P 50/52  00:01:48 | 01:29:36 26.786 01:29:36 26.786 08:49:36 Passed
— 2 61 09:44:52 09:55:02 P 55/56 00:10:10 01:05:26 22924 02:35:02 25.156 10:35:02 Passed
3 59 11:43:21 11:44:54 E 12:11:36 52/52 00:01:33 01:09:52 16.317 03:44:54 22.410 12:24:54 Passed
HASSAN ALSHAHWANI / Salem Yehya Abdulla Matar AlRumaithi / BS Privite Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:31 / 00:04:30) Lap/Lead: +00:43:21
60 223 Mansoor Abdulla Mohammed Ali Ghanem A 0018876/PERSA HLM/2010/Gelding/Bay/Arab 104YB08
1 120 | 08:10:50 08:12:21 P 42/52 00:01:31 01:42:21 23.449 01:42:21 23.449 09:02:21 Passed
= UAE 2 86 10:06:03 10:09:13 P 62/64 00:03:10 01:06:52 22.433 02:49:13 23.047 10:49:13 Passed
3 60 11:42:37 11:46:28 E 12:18:09 56/60 00:03:51 00:57:15 19.913 03:46:28 22.255 12:26:28 Passed
Mansoor Abdulla Mohammed Al Mazrouie / Ahmed Mohamed Abdulla Alsuwaidi / Al Ha Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:32 / 00:02:50) Lap/Lead: +00:44:55

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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H.H. SHEIKH MOHAMMED BIN ZAYED AL NAHYAN FESTIVAL FOR PRIVATE OWNERS

CEN 100Km Endurance Ride on Friday 17th January 2020
Emirates International Endurance Village, Al Wathba, Abu Dhabi
Sponsored By: Emirates International Endurance Village

Result Gate 3/4 (215 Started) (92 Passed =42.79%) (123 NQ =57.21%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse  Recovery Ph.Riding Phase T.Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
61 185 Theyab AL Rashedi 0009840/UNDURRA FENIX/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105XB37
1 104 | 08:05:13 08:08:39 P 48/48 00:03:26 01:38:39 24.328 01:38:39 24.328 08:58:39 Passed
: UAE 2 81 | 10:02:11  10:05:49 P 58/56  00:03:38 | 01:07:10 22.333 02:45:49 23.520 10:45:49 Passed
3 61 11:44:57 11:46:40 E 12:10:15 48/52 00:01:43 01:00:51 18.735 03:46:40 22.235 12:26:40 Passed
Hamad Mubarak Al Mansoori / Hamad Mubarak Al Mansoori / BIN TRAIBEESH Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:47 / 00:02:55) Lap/Lead: +00:45:07
62 224 Hamda Salem Al Remethi 0008786/BEDUINA MISTICO/2008/Gelding/Grey/Unregistered Breed 104ZQ73
1 122 | 08:11:39 08:12:46 P 45/52 00:01:07 01:42:46 23.354 01:42:46 23.354 09:02:46 Passed
= UAE 2 88 | 10:06:05  10:09:36 P 59/60  00:03:31 | 01:06:50 22.444 02:49:36 22.995 10:49:36 Passed
3 62 11:42:34 11:46:44 E 12:18:07 48/52 00:04:10 00:57:08 19.953 03:46:44 22.229 12:26:44 Passed
Abed Saeed Salem Alneyadi / Mohamed Saeed AlNeyadi / Enjaz Privat Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:48 / 00:02:56) Lap/Lead: +00:45:11
63 60 Julia Serrabassa batalla 0018722/MARRAKECH ORIENTAL/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabe 105WF64
1 134 | 08:18:02 08:19:17 P 39/40 00:01:15 01:49:17 21.961 01:49:17 21.961 09:09:17 Passed
ESP 2 94 | 10:17:02  10:18:09 P 49/56  00:01:07 | 01:08:52 21.781 02:58:09 21.892 10:58:09 Passed
3 63 11:45:25 11:47:05 E 12:11:45 52/58 00:01:40 00:48:56 23.297 03:47:05 22.194 12:27:05 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohammed Zayed Alketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pv Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:02 / 00:01:20) Lap/Lead: +00:45:32
64 63 Amr Mohd Atris El Sayed 0002511/DUMARESQ PLATINUM/2012/Gelding/Grey/Anglo Arabian 0027448
1 137 | 08:18:02 08:20:26 P 45/48 00:02:24 01:50:26 21.733 01:50:26 21.733 09:10:26 Passed
= EGY 2 97 | 10:18:32  10:20:15 P 59/60  00:01:43 | 01:09:49 21.485 03:00:15 21.637 11:00:15 Passed
3 64 11:51:16 11:52:55 E 12:17:31 46/46 00:01:39 00:52:40 21.646 03:52:55 21.639 12:32:55 Passed
Ali Saeed Mohamed Zayed Al Ketbi / Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi / Al Hamidiya Endurance Pvt. Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:05:46 / 00:01:55) Lap/Lead: +00:51:22
65 58 Layla Abed Ahmed AL Farraji 0006539/LINDALL FETISH/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 104YZ02
1 136 | 08:17:55 08:19:47 P 45/46 00:01:52 01:49:47 21.861 01:49:47 21.861 09:09:47 Passed
IRQ 2 | 100  10:18:35 10:20:42 P 63/60  00:02:07 | 01:10:55 21152  03:00:42  21.583 | 11:00:42 Passed
3 65 11:51:17 11:53:59 E 12:17:07 52/56 00:02:42 00:53:17 21.395 03:53:59 21.540 12:33:59 Passed
Ahmed Mahmoud Mohammed / Ahmed Mahmoud Mohd Al Mahmoud / Private Individual Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:41 / 00:02:13) Lap/Lead: +00:52:26
66 23 Khalid Ahmed Abdulla Al Mansoori 0008013 /ALTAMIRA/2009/Mare/Grey/Cross Arab 105AP69
1 140 | 08:19:00 08:21:47 P 45/52 00:02:47 01:51:47 21.470 01:51:47 21.470 09:11:47 Passed
= UAE 2 | 95 | 10:16:23  10:19:08 P 62/60  00:02:45 | 01:07:21 22272 02:59:08  21.771 10:59:08 Passed
3 66 | 11:52:49  11:55:51 E 12:19:36 | 40/40  00:03:02 | 00:56:43 20.100 03:55:51 21.370 12:35:51 Passed
Sharifa MohammedYousuf Abdulrahman / Yousuf Mohammed Yousuf Abdulrhman / Al H Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:08:34 / 00:02:51) Lap/Lead: +00:54:18
67 37 Jasem Mohammed AL Hosani 0005763/RO LIBERAL/2010/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 105YU75
1 107 | 08:07:25 08:09:16 P 43/40 00:01:51 01:39:16 24.177 01:39:16 24.177 08:59:16 Passed
= UAE 2 | 87 | 10:07:48 10:09:19 P 55/56  00:01:31 | 01:10:03 21413  02:49:19  23.034 10:49:19 Passed
3 67 | 11:54:51  11:56:08 E 12:21:25 | 56/60 00:01:17 | 01:06:49 17.062 03:56:08 21.344 12:36:08 Passed
Abdulla Salem Saeed Alameri / Abdullah Salem Al Ameri / Al Rawahel Private Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:04:39 / 00:01:33) Lap/Lead: +00:54:35
68 80 Ahmed Mubarak Ali Abdulla Al Neyadi 0008367/LR ROUTIERE /2012 /Gelding/Bay/Arabe 106QC08
1 | 130 | 08:11:57 08:17:04 P 50/52  00:05:07 | 01:47:04 22.416 01:47:04 22.416 09:07:04 Passed
= UAE 2 | 93 | 10:10:34 10:16:01 P 63/60  00:05:27 | 01:08:57 21755  02:56:01  22.157 10:56:01 Passed
